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Proj #
Existing 
or New 
Project

COUNTY CTIPS ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE Phase
CTIPS Fund 

Source
Prior CTIPS 

Entry
New CTIPS 

Entry
% of 

Change
FFY

Financial Table Fund 
Source Category

 Net 
Increase/De
crease  (All 

Fund 
Sources)  

 Net Change Current 
FSTIP Period 

(FY 12/13 to 15/16) 

1 Existing VARIOUS 230-0000-0066 CON SHOPP AC 37,184,000 37,184,000 4% 12/13 SHOPP -                    
CON Demo-HPP 1,700,000 1,700,000 12/13 Demo-HPP -                    
CON SHOPP AC 37,446,000 37,446,000 13/14 SHOPP -                    
CON SHOPP AC 63,867,000 63,867,000 14/15 SHOPP -                    
CON SHOPP AC 82,568,000 91,674,000 15/16 SHOPP 9,106,000                           9,106,000 
CON SHOPP AC 27,674,000 27,674,000 16/17 SHOPP -                    
CON SHOPP AC 35,362,000 35,362,000 17/18 SHOPP -                    

2 Existing VARIOUS 230-0000-0029 CON SHOPP AC 27,432,000 27,432,000 2% 12/13 SHOPP -                    

CON SHOPP AC 34,699,000 34,699,000 13/14 SHOPP -                    

CON SHOPP AC 45,773,000 60,473,000 14/15 SHOPP 14,700,000 

CON SHOPP AC 232,024,000 225,519,000 15/16 SHOPP (6,505,000)  8,195,000
3 Existing Nevada 130-0000-1204 PE RIP - STIP AC 498,000 498,000 Prior Year STIP -                     

PE Demo 2,263,000 2,392,000 Prior Year Demo-HPP 129,000         

PE Local Funds 284,000 431,000 Prior Year Local Funds 147,000         

PE Fed Disc-TCSP 356,000 356,000 Prior Year TCSP -                     

RW Demo 164,000 152,000 Prior Year Demo-HPP (12,000)         

RW Local Funds 41,000 38,000 Prior Year Local Funds (3,000)            

CON RIP - STIP AC 1,300,000 3,132,000 14/15 STIP 1,832,000    

CON Demo 117,000 0 14/15 Demo-HPP (117,000)      

CON Local Funds 1,074,000 312,000 14/15 Local Funds (762,000)      

CON SHOPP AC 4,400,000 4,400,000 14/15 SHOPP -                    

CON Fed Disc-2013 1,500,000 14/15 Other Federal - TIGER (1,500,000)  

CON Fed Disc-2013 1,500,000 13/14 Other Federal - TIGER 1,500,000    953,000                         

                  18,254,000 

Fund Source Category Prior Year* FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Grand Total
Local Funds 144,000             (762,000)        (618,000)     
SHOPP -                          -                         14,700,000     2,601,000     17,301,000 
STIP -                          1,832,000       1,832,000   
Demo-HPP 117,000             -                          (117,000)        -                   
Other Federal - TIGER 1,500,000          (1,500,000)     -                   

Grand Total 261,000             -                          1,500,000          14,153,000     2,601,000     18,515,000 
* FY Prior Year is outside the 2013 FSTIP period.  Funds are shown for information only.

Total 2013 FSTIP Adjustment (FY 12/13 - 15/16) 18,254,000

Financial Table Fund Summary of Changes

SR 89 Union Pacific RR Grade Separation 
Widening

Modifies the funding for various FYs and fund sources as 
adopted in the 2014 STIP and request from local agency

8%

Grouped Project for Safety Improvements  - 
SHOPP Collision Reduction

Modifies the fundingin FY 15/16 and adds one project 
on the detailed backup listing.  

Net Change to Current 2013 FSTIP Period 
(FY 12/13 to FY 15/16)

Grouped Project for Emergency Repair - 
SHOPP Emergency Response

Modifies the funding in FYs 14/15 and 15/16 and revises 
various projects on the detailed backup listing.



(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties VAR

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0066

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Safety Improvement - SHOPP Collision Reduction

(Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 &

3,Railroad/highway crossing,Hazard elimination program,Safer

non-Federal-aid system roads,Shoulder improvements etc.)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SH_COLRED

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 04/23/2014

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

04/23/2014

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

64

63

62

61

60

59

57

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

65 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 19

 16

 13

 11

 10

  6

  3

  1

 30

   757,483

   753,341

   747,405

   747,405

   744,343

   743,082

   740,506

   737,030

   825,740

58

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

11/08/2013

10/08/2013

08/15/2013

07/17/2013

06/17/2013

04/08/2013

02/05/2013

12/18/2012

04/23/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   140,838     140,838

    140,838     140,838

• Fund Type: Interstate Maintenance

• Fund Source 1 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    49,791      49,791

     49,791      49,791

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 2 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     1,216       1,216

      1,216       1,216

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 3 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   331,459     37,184     37,446     63,867     82,568     615,560    27,674     35,362

    331,459      37,184      37,446      63,867      82,568      27,674      35,362     615,560

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 4 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     2,851       2,851

      2,851       2,851

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 5 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• CT Minor Pgm.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       369         369

        369         369

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 6 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• CT Minor Pgm.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     6,415       6,415

      6,415       6,415

• Fund Type: ARRA - SHOPP

• Fund Source 7 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     7,000       7,000

      7,000       7,000

• Fund Type: Office of Traffic Safety - Repeat Intoxicated Trans

• Fund Source 8 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Other Fed  -
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties VAR

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0066

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Safety Improvement - SHOPP Collision Reduction

(Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 &

3,Railroad/highway crossing,Hazard elimination program,Safer

non-Federal-aid system roads,Shoulder improvements etc.)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SH_COLRED

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 04/23/2014

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

04/23/2014

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     1,700       1,700

      1,700       1,700

• Fund Type: Demonstration - TEA21

• Fund Source 9 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Demo  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON    539,939     38,884     37,446     63,867     82,568     27,674     35,362           

TOTAL     539,939      38,884      37,446      63,867      82,568      27,674      35,362            

           

           

    825,740

    825,740

******** Version 65 - 04/22/2014 ******** Modifies the funding and revises the detailed backup listing.  Programs PE costs for new 2014 SHOPP pojects.  lgreen

******** Version 64 - 11/07/2013 ********Modifies the funding and reivsed the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** Version 63 - 10/01/2013 ********Modifies the funding and reivsed the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** Version 62 - 08/09/2013 ********Modifies the funding and reivsed the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** Version 61 - 07/15/2013 ********Modifies the funding and reivsed the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** Version 60 - 06/14/2013 ******** Modifies the funding and revises the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 59 - 04/04/2013 ********Modifies the funding and adds one project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 58 - 01/30/2013 ******** Modifies the funding and adds one project on the detailed backup listing.  Add $1.7 of Demo-HPP funds for EA 02-2E350. To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 57 - 12/14/2012 ********Modifies the funding and adds one project on the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 09/07/2012 ********

Carry over project to 2013 FSTIP -lgreen

******** Version 53 - 08/09/2012 ********Modifies the funding and revises the detailed grouped project listing.   -lgreen

******** Version 52 - 07/10/2012 ******** Modifies the funding of the detailed grouped project listing and adds new projects.  -lgreen

******** Version 51 - 06/06/2012 ********Modifies the funding and updates the projects in the grouped project listing.   Programs PE phase only for projects  programmed in FY 14/15 and 15/16 SHOPP Amendment.

******** Version 50 - 05/09/2012 ********Modifies the funding and updates the projects in the grouped project listing.   Programs PE phase only for projects  programmed in FY 14/15 and 15/16 of the 2012 SHOPP approved by HQ

Prog Mgt.  Changes the fund source from State Cash to SHOPP AC using toll credits as match. -lgreen  

******** Version 49 - 04/23/2012 ********Add one project to the detailed grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 48 - 03/08/2012 ********Modify funding of one project on the grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 47 - 01/10/2012 ********

Modify grouped project listing.  Add 2 new projects EA 0B630 and 4E480 -lgreen

******** Version 46 - 12/13/2011 ******** Modify total funding and add 4 new projects on the grouped list.  Correct OTS fund type to Other-Federal -lgreen

******** Version 45 - 11/08/2011 ********Add 2 new projects and modify funding fro 2 existing projects in the grouped list. -lgreen

******** Version 44 - 10/10/2011 ********Add 3 new new projects and modify funding for 4 projects in the grouped project listing - lgreen

******** Version 43 - 08/15/2011 ******** Add one project (EA 03-3E790) and modify EA 01-46420 in grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 42 - 07/12/2011 ********Add one new project EA 02-3E690 and modify various projects on the grouped project listing.  

EA 03-1F920:  Moved project to FY 11/12 with SHOPP funding of $1,331k and $2,000k in Other-State Cash-OTS funds for CON.  -lgreen

******** Version 41 - 06/08/2011 ********Add 2 new projects to the grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 40 - 05/05/2011 ********Add 1 new project EA 03-1F920 to the grouped project listing -lgreen

******** Version 39 - 04/06/2011 ********Add 2 new projects to the grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 38 - 02/08/2011 ********Add 3 projects (EA 09-33500, 09-35080, 09-34650) to group project list.  Toll credits used as State cash for FT 10/11 and 11/12. -lgreen

******** Version 37 - 12/16/2010 *******

Add 3 projects (EA 49870, 2E620, 2E750) to group.

******** Version 36 - 09/03/2010 ********Carryover to 2011 FSTIP, update costs & schedule per CTIPS report of 9/3/10. Modify Title based on 40 CFR Part 93. Table 2 & 3.

******** Version 35 - 07/07/2010 ********Amendment #44 - update costs and schedule based on 6/30/10 CTIPS report

******** Version 34 - 06/23/2010 ********Combine the CON phse of EA 49270, Lake Co with EA 39860 to form EA 3986U in Rd. Preservation for Con Only.  Reduce Con cost by $838k in 09/10.  SHOPP AC -742k, State Cash - 96k

Comments:
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties VAR

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0066

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Safety Improvement - SHOPP Collision Reduction

(Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 &

3,Railroad/highway crossing,Hazard elimination program,Safer

non-Federal-aid system roads,Shoulder improvements etc.)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SH_COLRED

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

65

64

63

62

61

60

58

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

66 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 30

 19

 16

 13

 11

 10

  6

  3

 31

   825,740

   757,483

   753,341

   747,405

   747,405

   744,343

   743,082

   740,506

   834,846

59

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

04/23/2014

11/08/2013

10/08/2013

08/15/2013

07/17/2013

06/17/2013

04/08/2013

02/05/2013

05/09/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   140,838     140,838

    140,838     140,838

• Fund Type: Interstate Maintenance

• Fund Source 1 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    49,791      49,791

     49,791      49,791

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 2 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     1,216       1,216

      1,216       1,216

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 3 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   331,459     37,184     37,446     63,867     91,674     624,666    27,674     35,362

    331,459      37,184      37,446      63,867      91,674      27,674      35,362     624,666

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 4 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     2,851       2,851

      2,851       2,851

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 5 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• CT Minor Pgm.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       369         369

        369         369

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 6 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• CT Minor Pgm.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     6,415       6,415

      6,415       6,415

• Fund Type: ARRA - SHOPP

• Fund Source 7 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     7,000       7,000

      7,000       7,000

• Fund Type: Office of Traffic Safety - Repeat Intoxicated Trans

• Fund Source 8 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Other Fed  -
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties VAR

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0066

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Safety Improvement - SHOPP Collision Reduction

(Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 &

3,Railroad/highway crossing,Hazard elimination program,Safer

non-Federal-aid system roads,Shoulder improvements etc.)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SH_COLRED

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     1,700       1,700

      1,700       1,700

• Fund Type: Demonstration - TEA21

• Fund Source 9 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Demo  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON    539,939     38,884     37,446     63,867     91,674     27,674     35,362           

TOTAL     539,939      38,884      37,446      63,867      91,674      27,674      35,362            

           

           

    834,846

    834,846

******** Version 66 - 05/09/2014 *******Modifies the funding; adds one project on the detailed backup listing-lgreen

******** Version 65 - 04/22/2014 ******** Modifies the funding and revises the detailed backup listing.  Programs PE costs for new 2014 SHOPP pojects.  lgreen

******** Version 64 - 11/07/2013 ********Modifies the funding and reivsed the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** Version 63 - 10/01/2013 ********Modifies the funding and reivsed the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** Version 62 - 08/09/2013 ********Modifies the funding and reivsed the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** Version 61 - 07/15/2013 ********Modifies the funding and reivsed the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** Version 60 - 06/14/2013 ******** Modifies the funding and revises the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 59 - 04/04/2013 ********Modifies the funding and adds one project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 58 - 01/30/2013 ******** Modifies the funding and adds one project on the detailed backup listing.  Add $1.7 of Demo-HPP funds for EA 02-2E350. To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 57 - 12/14/2012 ********Modifies the funding and adds one project on the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 09/07/2012 ********

Carry over project to 2013 FSTIP -lgreen

******** Version 53 - 08/09/2012 ********Modifies the funding and revises the detailed grouped project listing.   -lgreen

******** Version 52 - 07/10/2012 ******** Modifies the funding of the detailed grouped project listing and adds new projects.  -lgreen

******** Version 51 - 06/06/2012 ********Modifies the funding and updates the projects in the grouped project listing.   Programs PE phase only for projects  programmed in FY 14/15 and 15/16 SHOPP Amendment.

******** Version 50 - 05/09/2012 ********Modifies the funding and updates the projects in the grouped project listing.   Programs PE phase only for projects  programmed in FY 14/15 and 15/16 of the 2012 SHOPP approved by HQ

Prog Mgt.  Changes the fund source from State Cash to SHOPP AC using toll credits as match. -lgreen  

******** Version 49 - 04/23/2012 ********Add one project to the detailed grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 48 - 03/08/2012 ********Modify funding of one project on the grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 47 - 01/10/2012 ********

Modify grouped project listing.  Add 2 new projects EA 0B630 and 4E480 -lgreen

******** Version 46 - 12/13/2011 ******** Modify total funding and add 4 new projects on the grouped list.  Correct OTS fund type to Other-Federal -lgreen

******** Version 45 - 11/08/2011 ********Add 2 new projects and modify funding fro 2 existing projects in the grouped list. -lgreen

******** Version 44 - 10/10/2011 ********Add 3 new new projects and modify funding for 4 projects in the grouped project listing - lgreen

******** Version 43 - 08/15/2011 ******** Add one project (EA 03-3E790) and modify EA 01-46420 in grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 42 - 07/12/2011 ********Add one new project EA 02-3E690 and modify various projects on the grouped project listing.  

EA 03-1F920:  Moved project to FY 11/12 with SHOPP funding of $1,331k and $2,000k in Other-State Cash-OTS funds for CON.  -lgreen

******** Version 41 - 06/08/2011 ********Add 2 new projects to the grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 40 - 05/05/2011 ********Add 1 new project EA 03-1F920 to the grouped project listing -lgreen

******** Version 39 - 04/06/2011 ********Add 2 new projects to the grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 38 - 02/08/2011 ********Add 3 projects (EA 09-33500, 09-35080, 09-34650) to group project list.  Toll credits used as State cash for FT 10/11 and 11/12. -lgreen

******** Version 37 - 12/16/2010 *******

Add 3 projects (EA 49870, 2E620, 2E750) to group.

******** Version 36 - 09/03/2010 ********Carryover to 2011 FSTIP, update costs & schedule per CTIPS report of 9/3/10. Modify Title based on 40 CFR Part 93. Table 2 & 3.

******** Version 35 - 07/07/2010 ********Amendment #44 - update costs and schedule based on 6/30/10 CTIPS report

Comments:

05/09/2014 08:33:43 AMPage  2



  2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project Listing for Safety Improvements - SHOPP Collision Reduction 
Admin Modification #31

CTIPS:  230-0000-0066
(Cost x $1,000)

Page  1of 2,  5/9/2014

Dist County EA Route Description FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total Comments

1 DN 0B630 101 Near Crescent City, from 0.2 mile south to 0.3 mile north of 
Hamilton Road intersection.  Place high friction surface 
treatment.

1,289         -                 -                 -                 1,289

1 DN 0E260 101 Near Crescent City, from north of Mill Creek Park entrance to 
south of Humboldt Road.  Place dense graded asphalt concrete 
and high friction surface treatment.

-                 -                 9,106         9,106 Admin Mod 31 - add new project

1 DN 0B260 199 Near Crescent City, from 0.8 mile north of South Fork Road to 
0.2 mile south of Signal Peak Sidehill Viaduct.  Widen shoulders.

-                 -                 7,763         7,763

1 HUM 45090 169 Redwood National Park, from 0.8 mile west of Peewan Creek 
Bridge to 1.0 mile east of Cappell Creek Bridge at various 
locations.  Install guardrail.

10,334       -                 -                 -                 10,334

1 HUM 46392 VAR In Humboldt County, on Routes 36, 96, 169, 211, 254 and 255 at 
various locations.  Replace metal beam guardrails.

-                 6,390         -                 6,390 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 HUM 49370 96 In Hoopa, from Loop Road to 0.1 mile west of Hostler Creek 
Bridge.  Shoulder widening.

-                 -                 2,469         -                 2,469

1 HUM 49830 299 Near Blue Lake, from 0.2 mile east of Blue Lake to 0.2 mile west 
of Route 96 Junction. Grind-in shoulder rumble strips.

-                 -                 28,354       28,354 Admin Mod 11 - Modify schedule

1 HUM 0A250 101 Near Arcata, at Route 101/299 junction. High Friction Surface 
Treatment.

499            -                 -                 -                 499

1 HUM 0A320 299 Near Willow Creek, from 0.3 mile west to 0.1 mile east of Cedar 
Creek Road.  Curve improvement.

-                 -                 2,518         -                 2,518 Admin Mod 11 - Modify schedule

1 HUM 0A360 299 Near Blue Lake, from 0.3 to 0.8
mile east of Bair Road. Curve
improvement.

-                 4,645         -                 -                 4,645

1 HUM 0A370 299 Near Willow Creek, from 1.2 to 1.5 miles east of Redwood Creek 
Bridge.  Curve shoulder widening.

-                 -                 -                 3,212         3,212

1 HUM 0A490 299 Near Willow Creek, from 0.4 mile to 1.1 miles east of Chezem 
Road.  Curve improvement.

-                 5,604         -                 5,604

1 HUM 0A520 299 Near Blue Lake, from 0.5 mile to 0.9 mile east of Chezem Road.  
Improve super-elevation, widen shoulders and install centerline 
ground- in rumble strips.

-                 -                 3,726         -                 3,726

1 HUM 0B030 96 Near Willow Creek, from 8.3 miles east of Willow Creek to 0.4 
mile west of Shoemaker Road.  Widen shoulders, install 
centerline and shoulder rumble strips, and improve curves.

-                 -                 3,032         -                 3,032

1 HUM 0A990 96 Near Willow Creek, from 6.2 miles east of Willow Creek to 2.6 
miles west of Tish-Tang Campground.  Widen shoulders install 
rumble strips and realign roadway.

6,049         6,049 Admin Mod 1 - Add new project

1 HUM 0B100 101 In Arcata, from 11th Street Overcrossing to Arcata Overhead. 
Install cable median.

1,544         -                 -                 -                 1,544

1 HUM 0B190 101 Near Rio Dell, from the Eel River Bridge to 0.3 mile south
of Van Duzen River Bridge. Install median barrier.

1,811         -                 -                 -                 1,811

1 HUM 0C510 101 Near Orick, at Davidson Road; also in Del Norte County on Route 
199 at 1.4 and 1.8 miles east of Route 101.  High friction 
pavement surface treatment.

1,045         1,045 Admin Mod 1 - Add new project

1 LAK 48860 20 Near Upper Lake, at the intersection of Routes 20 and 29.  
Construct roundabout.

-                 6,357         -                 -                 6,357

1 LAK 0A040 175 Near Middletown, from Putah Creek Bridge to Dry Creek Bridge.  
Widen shoulders.

-                 -                 -                 20,130       20,130

1 LAK 0A690 20 Near Blue Lakes, from 1.1 to 3.5 miles east of Mendocino/Lake 
County line. Install metal beam guard rail.

-                 -                 2,367         -                 2,367

1 MEN 48470 1 Near Albion, from 0.1 mile south to 0.6 mile north of Navarro 
River Bridge; also on Route 128, from 0.0 mile to 0.2 mile east of 
Navarro River Bridge. Install metal beam guardrail and rumble 
strips.

3,873         -                 -                 3,873 Admin Mod 13 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0C360 101 Near Ukiah, from the South State Street Overcrossing to North 
State Street Undercrossing.  Apply high friction surface treatment.

1,589         -                 -                 -                 1,589

1 MEN 0C900 101 Near Willits, from 0.1 mile south of Reynolds Highway to 0.5 mile 
south of Ryan Creek Road.  Improve road super-elevation.

-                 1,621         -                 1,621 Admin Mod 19 - add new project

2 LAS 4E820 395 Near Chilcoot, from 0.8 mile north of Route 70 to Route 36.  
Install centerline rumble strips.

-                 1,060         -                 -                 1,060

2 MOD 3E690 299 Near Alturas, from 1.2 miles to 0.9 mile west of Crowder Flat 
Road.  Shoulder widening.

2,293         -                 -                 -                 2,293

2 TEH 2E620 36 Near Red Bluff, from Baker Road to 0.5 mile east of Baker Road. 
Curve improvement.

4,404         -                 -                 -                 4,404

2 TEH 2E730 32 Near Forest Ranch, from east of Deer Creek Bridge #08-0072 to 
Deer Creek Bridge.  Curve improvement and shoulder widening.

2,980         -                 -                 -                 2,980

2 TEH 4E900 32 Near Forest Ranch, from 1.6 miles to 2.2 miles east of Soda 
Springs Road.  Curve improvement.

-                 -                 3,166         -                 3,166

2 TEH 4G030 36 Near Mineral, from 1.3 miles west to 0.7 mile west of Tramway 
Road; also at PM 77.0/78.4.  Realign curve and widen shoulders

5,936         5,936 Admin Mod 16 - add new project

2 TRI 2E350 299 Near Salyer, from 0.7 to 0.2 mile west of Cambel Ridge Road.  
Improve curve and superelevation and add paved shoulders.  
Project cost include $1.7 million of Demo-HPP funds.

5,879         -                 -                 -                 5,879 AdminMod 3 - Modify total project cost

2 TRI 3E710 36 Near Forest Glen, from 1.7 to 2.1 miles east of Route 3.  Improve 
road alignment.

1,538         -                 -                 -                 1,538

2 TRI 3E790 299 Near Burnt Ranch, from 1.4 to 1.1 miles west of Mill Creek
Road. Curve improvement and shoulder widening.

-                 5,713         -                 -                 5,713 AdminMod 3 - Modify total project cost

2 TRI 4F860 36 Near Forest Glen, from 0.5 to 0.1 miles east of Route 3.  Curve 
improvement.

2,576         2,576 AdminMod 6 - Add new project
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  2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project Listing for Safety Improvements - SHOPP Collision Reduction 
Admin Modification #31

CTIPS:  230-0000-0066
(Cost x $1,000)

Page  2of 2,  5/9/2014

Dist County EA Route Description FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total Comments

3 COL 2F000 0 In Butte, Colusa, Glenn, Sacramento, Sutter and Yolo counties on 
various routes at various locations.  Upgrade guardrail end 
treatments.

-                 9,452         -                 -                 9,452

3 COL 3F770 VAR In Butte, Colusa, El Dorado, Nevada, Placer, Sacramento, Sutter 
and Yolo counties on various routes at various locations.  Install 
shoulder and centerline rumble strips

-                 0 Project included for info only.  Programmed in 
SACOG's 2013 MTIP (Mod #13-09)

3 GLE 4F270 VAR In Sacramento and Glenn counties, on Routes 16, 32, 50, 80 and 
160 at various locations.  Install and /or modify singnals and 
signs. 

0 Project included for info only.  Programmed in 
SACOG's 2013 MTIP

3 NEV 3F030 80 In Truckee, west of Donner Park Overcrossing to west of 
California Agricultural Inspection Station.  Install concrete median 
barrier.

2,350         -                 -                 -                 2,350

9 INY 35120 395 Near Lone Pine, from Rose Valley Ranch Road to north of the 
Los Angeles Aqueduct Bridge.  Widen shoulders, correct roadside 
slope, and install rumble strip.

-                 4,249         -                 4,249 Admin Mod 11 - Modify cost and schedule

9 INY 35690 VAR In Inyo and Mono counties on various routes at various locations.  
Upgrade bridge approach metal beam guardrail.

-                 -                 -                 4,964         4,964

9 MNO 33500 395 Near Lee Vining, from 0.2 mile north of Mono Lake Visitor Center 
driveway to 0.6 mile north of Picnic Grounds Road.  Flatten cut 
slopes to minimize rockfall potential.

-                 10,096       -                 10,096 Admin Mod 11 - Modify cost and schedule

9 MNO 34650 266 Near Deep Springs, 2.5 miles north of the Nevada State line.  
Realign curve and widen shoulders.

-                 2,780         -                 -                 2,780

9 MNO 35080 395 Near Bridgeport, from Buckeye Road to south of Swauger Road.  
Widen shoulders and stabilize slopes.

-                 -                 -                 -                 0 AdminMod 30 - Project originally programmed in 
FY 13/14.  Project moved to FY 16/17 included 
in the 2014 SHOPP.  See project below.

9 MNO 34940 395 In Mono County near Bridgeport on US 395 from 0.3 mile north of 
Devil's Gate Summit to Burcham Flat Road.  Widen shoulders 
and add rumble strip. 

2,521         2,521 Admin Mod 19 - add new project
Long lead project.  Programming PE phase only.  
Total project cost is $7.54million

10 AMA 0T140 49 Near Jackson, at Martell/Jackson Gate Road.  Construct traffic 
signals and ADA curb ramps.

1,309         -                 -                 -                 1,309

10 AMA 0U280 88 Near Jackson, from Jackson Creek Bridge to west of Martin Lane; 
also from west of Route 104 to west of Ridge Road (PM 7.0/11.5).  
Centerline rumble strips.

1,065         -                 -                 -                 1,065 Admin Mod 3 - Modify project cost

10 AMA 0W360 49 In Jackson, at French Bar Road.  Construct traffic signal and 
intersection improvements.

-                 1,969         -                 1,969 Admin Mod 19  - Modify schedule

10 AMA 0X350 VAR In Amador and Tuolumne counties at various locations.  
Construct shoulder and centerline rumble strips.

1,047         1,047 Admin Mod 11 - Add new project

10 CAL 0V290 26 Near Valley Springs, at and near St. Andrews Road.  Install two-
way left turn lane.

-                 -                 3,596         -                 3,596

10 CAL 0V620 26 In Valley Springs, at Vista Del Lago Drive.  Signalize intersection. -                 -                 -                 3,584         3,584

10 TUO 1C030 49 Near Sonora, at Jamestown Road/Main Street; and on Route 108 
at Mono Way and at Soulsbyville Road.  Upgrade traffic signals, 
improve sight distance and install vehicle detector loops. 

-                 -                 761            761 Admin Mod 30 - Add new project

1 DN 0C470 199 Near Idlewild, south of Collier Tunnel Bridge.  Install required 
public 

796            796 Admin Mod 30 - Add new 2014 SHOPP Program 
PE only.  Total est cost $3.042M

1 DN 0C590 101 In Del Norte and Humboldt counties, on Routes 101, 169, 197 919            919 Admin Mod 30 - Add new 2014 SHOPP Program 
PE only.  Total est cost $4.278M

1 HUM 0C440 101 Near Trinidad¸ between PMs 102.9 and 105.2.  Install public 
water 

1,616         1,616 Admin Mod 30 - Add new 2014 SHOPP Program 
PE only.  Total est cost $4.891M

1 HUM 0C970 101 Near Eureka, from PMs 80.0 to 87.8.   Upgrade metal beam 
guardrail.

725            725 Admin Mod 30 - Add new 2014 SHOPP Program 
PE only.  Total est cost $2.941M

1 HUM 0B820 101 In Humboldt and Mendocino counties, on Routes 20 and 101 at 518            518 Admin Mod 30 - Add new 2014 SHOPP Program 
PE only.  Total est cost $4.722M

1 HUM 0C840 101 In Lake, Mendocino, Humboldt and Del Norte counties, on Routes 412            412 Admin Mod 30 - Add new 2014 SHOPP Program 
PE only.  Total est cost $2.892M

1 LAK 29811 29 Near Kelseyville, from north of  Route 29/281 Junction to north of 
Route 29/175 Junction. Improve road condition.

0 INFO only. $42.7 M in FY 17/18.  See STIP 
project, FTIP ID 130-000-2643

2 SIS 4E680 97 Near Macdoel, at Grass Lake Safety Roadside Rest Area.  
Upgrade 

910            910 Admin Mod 30 - Add new 2014 SHOPP Program 
PE only.  Total est cost $3.712M

2 TEH 4F530 36 Near Mineral, at Tramway Road.  Improve clear recovery zone. 710            710 Admin Mod 30 - Add new 2014 SHOPP Program 
PE only.  Total est cost $4.316M

9 INY 35320 190 In Death Valley National Park near Panamint Springs, east of 
Panamint 

1,385         1,385 Admin Mod 30 - Add new 2014 SHOPP Program 
PE only.  Total est cost $6.680M

9 MNO 35080 395 Near Bridgeport, from Buckeye Road to south of Swauger Road.  
Widen 

2,255         2,255 Admin Mod 30 - Add new 2014 SHOPP Program 
PE only.  Total est cost $8.525M

9 MNO 35780 395 Near Bridgeport, at and near Route 108.  Widen shoulders and 
install 

1,010         1,010 Admin Mod 30 - Add new 2014 SHOPP Program 
PE only.  Total est cost $6.976M

Total 38,884 37,446 63,867 91,674 231,871

* Highlighted denotes recent addition/revision to back-up listing

Current CTIPS Information 

SHOPP AC 37,184 37,446 63,867 91,674 230,171

Toll Credits Used as Match 0

Demo - HPP 1,700 1,700

Total 38,884 37,446 63,867 91,674 231,871



(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0029

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Emergency Repair - SHOPP Emerg Response

Program (Projects are consistent with 40 CFR 93.126 Table2, repair

damage caused by natural disasters, civil unrest or terrorist acts.  Applies to

damages that do not qualify for Emer. Relief funds  or to damages that

qualify for fed E. Relief funds)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SHOPP ER

Damage repair caused by unusual disasters.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 04/23/2014

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

04/23/2014

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

48

47

46

45

44

43

41

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

49 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 28

 27

 25

 23

 20

 17

 16

 15

 30

   699,794

   698,734

   695,094

   686,414

   684,344

   682,959

   668,124

   664,654

   702,929

42

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

04/08/2014

03/20/2014

02/07/2014

01/28/2014

12/02/2013

11/04/2013

10/08/2013

09/04/2013

04/23/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    10,700      10,700

     10,700      10,700

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   325,594     27,432     34,699     45,773    232,024     665,522

    325,594      27,432      34,699      45,773     232,024     665,522

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 2 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    26,707      26,707

     26,707      26,707

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 3 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON    363,001     27,432     34,699     45,773    232,024                               

TOTAL     363,001      27,432      34,699      45,773     232,024                                  

           

           

    702,929

    702,929

******** Version 49 - 04/22/2014 ********Modifies the funding in FY 13/14 and adds one new projects on the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 48 - 04/07/2014 *********Modifies the funding; adds two new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 47 - 03/20/2014 ********Modifies the funding; adds two new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 46 - 02/06/2014 ********Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 45 - 01/23/2014 ******** Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 44 - 11/25/2013 ********Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 43 - 10/16/2013 ******** Modifies funding and adds 2 new projects.  -lgreen

******** Version 42 - 10/01/2013 ********Modifies the funding, adds one project and revises the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 41 - 09/03/2013 ******** Modifies the funding, adds one project and revises the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

Comments:

05/09/2014 08:38:00 AMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0029

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Emergency Repair - SHOPP Emerg Response

Program (Projects are consistent with 40 CFR 93.126 Table2, repair

damage caused by natural disasters, civil unrest or terrorist acts.  Applies to

damages that do not qualify for Emer. Relief funds  or to damages that

qualify for fed E. Relief funds)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SHOPP ER

Damage repair caused by unusual disasters.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

49

48

47

46

45

44

42

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

50 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 30

 28

 27

 25

 23

 20

 17

 16

 31

   702,929

   699,794

   698,734

   695,094

   686,414

   684,344

   682,959

   668,124

   711,124

43

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

04/23/2014

04/08/2014

03/20/2014

02/07/2014

01/28/2014

12/02/2013

11/04/2013

10/08/2013

05/09/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    10,700      10,700

     10,700      10,700

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   325,594     27,432     34,699     60,473    225,519     673,717

    325,594      27,432      34,699      60,473     225,519     673,717

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 2 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    26,707      26,707

     26,707      26,707

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 3 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON    363,001     27,432     34,699     60,473    225,519                               

TOTAL     363,001      27,432      34,699      60,473     225,519                                  

           

           

    711,124

    711,124

******** Version 50 - 05/09/2014 ********Modifies the funding in FYs 14/15 and 15/16 and revises projects on the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 49 - 04/22/2014 ********Modifies the funding in FY 13/14 and adds one new projects on the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 48 - 04/07/2014 *********Modifies the funding; adds two new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 47 - 03/20/2014 ********Modifies the funding; adds two new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 46 - 02/06/2014 ********Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 45 - 01/23/2014 ******** Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 44 - 11/25/2013 ********Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 43 - 10/16/2013 ******** Modifies funding and adds 2 new projects.  -lgreen

******** Version 42 - 10/01/2013 ********Modifies the funding, adds one project and revises the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 41 - 09/03/2013 ******** Modifies the funding, adds one project and revises the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to

Comments:

05/09/2014 08:42:29 AMProduct of CTIPS Page  1

s114804
Text Box
Proj 2 - CURRENT
Modify funding

s114804
Highlight

s114804
Highlight

s114804
Highlight

s114804
Highlight

s114804
Highlight

s114804
Highlight

s114804
Highlight



 2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project Listing for Emergency Repair
SHOPP Emergency Response

Admin Modification #31

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0029
(Cost x 1,000)

Page 1 of 2

Dist County EA Route Description FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total

1 DN 0B270 101 Near Crescent City, from 1.3 to 1.5 miles north of 
Rudisill Road.  Repair roadway.

-                -                7,146         7,146 Admin Mod 16 - Modify cost

1 DN 0B280 101 Near Crescent City, at 2.8 miles north of Mill Creek 
Park. Reconstruct roadway.

-                3,722        -                3,722 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and 
cost

1 DN 0B290 101 Near Crescent City, from 1 to 1.5 miles south to 0.2 
mile north of Hamilton Road; also at PM 22.9.  Repair 
slipouts.

-                -                3,190         3,190 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and 
cost

1 DN 0B300 101 Near Crescent City, at 0.6 mile south of Hamilton 
Road. Stabilize roadway.

-                3,390        -                3,390 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and 
cost

1 DN 0B310 199 Near Patricks Creek, at 2.3 miles south of 
Hardscrabble Creek Bridge; also at 0.3 mile south of 
Patricks Creek Campground. Construct buttresses.

-                2,200        -                2,200 Admin Mod 11 - Modify schedule and 
cost

1 DN 0B320 199 Near Patricks Creek, at 0.6 mile north of Middle Fork 
Smith River Bridge.  Construct soldier pile wall.

-                4,880        -                4,880 Admin Mod 11 - Modify schedule and 
cost

1 DN 0B330 199 Near Patricks Creek, at 0.9 mile north of Siskiyou 
Fork Road.  Reconstruct roadway and drainage.

-                1,500        -                1,500 Admin Mod 11 - Modify schedule and 
cost

1 DN 0C780 101 Near Crescent City, south of Hamilton Road.  
Remove slide debris and stabilize roadway slope.

660            660 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 DN 0C800 197 Near Crescent City, at 2.1 miles north of Route 199. 
Repair existing culvert.

660            660 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 DN 0C241 101 Near Crescent City, at 1.2 miles north or Rudisill Rd.  
Construct soldier-tie-back wall and reconstruct 
roadway

4,200         4,200 Admin Mod 6 - Add new project

1 DN 0E450 101 Near Crescent City, south of Mill Creek Park 
Entrance Road.  Repair roadway and roadway 
drainage

1,820         1,820 Admin Mod 27 - Add new project

1 HUM 47502 254 Near Miranda, 0.2 mile north of Bridge Creek. Repair 
slipouts.

1,855         -                -                -                1,855

1 HUM 0B340 36 Near Swains Flat, from 1.3 to 3.9 miles west of Van 
Duzen River.  Reconstruct roadway and drainage.

-                2,319        -                2,319 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and 
cost

1 HUM 0B350 36 Near Bridgeville, at 0.1 mile west of McClellan 
Mountain Road River Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

-                2,234        -                2,234 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and 
cost

1 HUM 0B360 36 Near Dinsmore, from 0.1 mile east of SFK Van 
Duzen River Bridge to 0.1 mile east of Van Duzen 
River Bridge.  Reconstruct roadway and drainage.

-                7,608        -                7,608 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 HUM 0B370 36 Near Dinsmore, at 1.2 miles west of Humboldt-Trinity 
County line.  Repair slide.

-                2,646        -                2,646 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and 
cost

1 HUM 0B380 96 Near Willow Creek, 1 mile east of Pipeline 
Overcrossing.   Repair slide.

-                2,636        -                2,636 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and 
cost

1 HUM 0B390 96 Near Willow Creek, from 0.2 to 0.4 mile east of End 
Sidehill Viaduct.  Stabilize roadway.

-                -                12,926       12,926 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and 
cost

1 HUM 0B400 101 Near Redway, at 1.5 miles south of Hurlbutt 
Undercrossing; also at 1.1 miles south of Williford 
Road Undercrossing (PM 29.4).  Reconstruct 
roadway and drainage.

-                3,544        -                3,544 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and 
cost

1 HUM 0B410 101 Near Redcrest, at 1.1 miles north of Redcrest 
northbound onramp.  Reconstruct roadway and de-
water.

-                2,381        -                2,381 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and 
cost

1 HUM 0B420 101 Near Trinidad at 1.9 miles south of Kane Road; also 
at 1.3 miles north of Kane Road (PM T113.8).  
Reconstruct roadway and de-water.

-                -                3,160         3,160 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and 
cost

1 HUM 0B430 101 Near Big Lagoon, from 1.9 to 2.1 miles north of 
Georgia Pacific Road.  Repair slipout.

-                -                8,364         8,364 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and 
cost

1 HUM 0B440 169 Near Weitchpec, from 0.6 mile west of Miners Creek 
Bridge to Martins Ferry Bridge.  Repair slipouts.

-                -                5,154         5,154 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and 
cost

1 HUM 0B450 299 Near Blue Lake, from 0.3 mile west of North Fork 
Mad River Bridge to 1.3 miles west of Old Three 

      

-                -                4,762         4,762 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and 
cost

1 HUM 0B460 299 Near Willow Creek, at 1.2 miles west of East Fork 
Willow Creek Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

-                -                2,186         2,186 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and 
cost

1 HUM 47531 254 Near Garberville, from 1.2 miles north of State Park 
to 0.4 mile  north of Bridge Creek.  Required 
mitigation for EA 01-47502 to reconstruct and restore 

l t

-                -                1,701         1,701 Admin Mod 10 - Add new project

1 HUM 0C560 101 Near Orick, at 1.27 south of Kane Road.  Repair 
damaged culvert.

510            -                -                -                510

1 HUM 0C770 36 Near Hoopa, north of Sugar Bowl Ranch Road.  
Repair roadway slope.

660            -                -                -                660 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 HUM 0C790 36 Near Bridgeville, west of Van Duzen River Bridge.  
Remove slide debris and repair roadway.

560            -                -                -                560 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 HUM 0E310 101  Near Garberville, 1 mile south of Hurlbutt 
undercrossing.  Repair drainage system.    

1,270         -                -                1,270 Amend 17 - Add new project

1 LAK 0C620 20 Near Clearlake, from Route 53 to the Colusa County 
line.  Repair fire damage.

1,360         -                -                -                1,360

1 MEN 47490 1 Near Westport, from 0.8 mile north of Ten Mile River 
Bridge to 4.2 miles south of Blue Slide Gulch Bridge.  
Repair slipout.

8,173         -                -                8,173 AdminMod 13 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 47660 128 Near Boonville, from Shearing Creek Bridge to 0.7 
mile west of Maple Creek Bridge.  Repair slipout.

16,318       -                -                -                16,318

1 MEN 49771 1 Near Gualala, from 0.1 to 0.3 mile north of Big Gulch 
Road.  Repair slide.

-                2,797        -                2,797 Admin Mod 11 - Modify schedule and 
cost
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1 MEN 0B470 1 Near Elk, at 1.8 miles north of Philo Greenwood 
Road.  Repair slipout.

-                925           -                925 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule and 
cost

1 MEN 0B490 1 Near Rockport, at 0.9 mile north of Usal Road; also 
at Post Mile 99.0.  Repair slipouts.

-                2,240        -                2,240 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B500 101 Near Hopland, at 0.6 mile north of Geysers Road; 
also at 0.6 mile north of Pieta Creek Bridge (Post 
Mile 5.3).  Repair slides.

-                -                18,305       18,305 Admin Mod 31 - Modify cost

1 MEN 0B510 101 Near Laytonville, from 0.3 mile south of Route 
101/271 Junction to Red Mountain Creek Bridge.  
Repair slides and slipout.

-                -                4,200         4,200 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B520 128 Near Yorkville, from 0.7 to 1.0 miles east of Beebe 
Creek Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

-                -                6,180         6,180 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B530 162 Near Dos Rios, from 1.4 to 1.7 east of Rodeo Creek 
Bridge.  Construct soldier pile walls and drainage 
galleries.

-                -                13,565       13,565 Amend 17 - Add new project

1 MEN 0B540 162 Near Dos Rios, from 1.2 miles west of Middle Fork 
Eel River Bridge to 2.8 miles east of Sand Bank 
Creek.  Repair slipouts.

-                -                2,940         2,940 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B550 162 Near Dos Rios, at 0.9 mile east of Dos Rios Road.  
Stabilize roadway.

-                -                4,580         4,580 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B560 253 Near Boonville, from 0.2 mile west to 0.1 mile east of 
Singly Cattle Pass.  Repair slide.

-                -                1,100         1,100 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B570 253 Near Boonville, at 3.4 miles east of Soda Creek 
Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

-                -                4,010         4,010 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0C120 1 Near Hardy, at 0.5 mile north of Howard Creek 
Bridge.  Repair slipout

-                -                751           -                751

1 MEN 0C820 162 Near Dos Rios, north of Outlet Creek Bridge. 
Reconstruct roadway and roadway pavement.

910            910 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 MEN 0C860 1 Near Elk, south of Navarro River Bridge.  Repair 
roadway slope

1,660         1,660 AdminMod 5 - Add new project

1 MEN 0E430 1 Near rockport, north of Dunn Creek Bridge.  
Construct a rock buttress wall

1,820         Admin Mod 27 - Add new project

2 PLU 4F100 70 Near Rich Bar, at 0.1 mile east of Rush Creek Road.  
Place rock slope protection.

-                2,140         -                -                2,140

2 PLU 4F840 70 In and near Belden, from 0.8 mile west of Chipps 
Creek to North Fork River Bridge.  Repair wildfire 
damage.

561            561 Admin Mod 1 - Add new project

2 SIS 4F410 96 Near Happy Camp, at 1.0 mile west of Wingate 
Maintenance Station.  Excavate the rock slope to 
create a larger catchment area.

-                1,820         -                -                1,820

2 SIS 4F640 96 Near Happy Camp, 0.8 mile west of Independence 
Bridge. Remove slide material and debris.

1,218         -                -                -                1,218

2 SIS 4G940 96 Near Happy cmap from 1.3 miles east of Doolittle 
Creek to 1.0 miles west of Benjamin Creek Road.  
Remove and dispose rock slide, install cable mesh 
drapery system, repair guard railing, traffic control

2,070         -                -                2,070 Admin Mod 23 - add new project per 
Director's Order Emergency Request

2 TRI 4E610 299 Near Douglas City, at 0.3 mile west of Glennison Gap 
Road; also at 0.9 mile east of Glennison Gap Road 
(PM 49.5).  Repair slides.

-                641            -                -                641

3 GLE 4F560 VAR In Glenn, Butte, Colusa, Nevada, Sutter and Yuba 
counties at various locations.  Upgrade landscape 
irrigation control system.

3,135         3,135 Admind Mod 30 - Add new project

3 NEV 3F730 49 Near Grass Valley, south of Wellswood Way. 
Reconstruct damaged roadway.

500            500 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

3 NEV 4F340 80 Near Kingvale, from east of Kingvale undercrossing 
to west of Soda Springs overcrossing.  Replace 
asphalt concrete gutter with Portland Cement 
Concrete gutter.

8,680         8,680 AdminMod 25 - Add new project

3 SIE 4F030 80 Near Nevada State line.  Remove slide material. 685            685 AdminMod 15 - Add new project

10 MPA 0P921 140 Near El Portal and Yosemite National Park, 0.5 miles 
west of South Fork Merced River.   Construct 
rockshed.

-                -                -                117,850     117,850 Admin Mod 31 - Modify cost

10 MPA 0P922 140 Near El Portal and Yosemite National Park, 0.5 miles 
west of South Fork Merced River.   Remove rock 
debris (talus).

14,700       14,700 Admin Mod 31 - add new project

10 TUO 0P670 108 In Yosemite National Park, from Ferretti Road to the 
west boundary of the Park.  Repair fire damage.

-                1,385         -                1,385 Admin Mod 20 - Add new project

10 TUO 1C310 108 Near Sonora, from east of Peaceful Oak Road to 
east of Via Este Road.  Storm water pollution 
prevention.

1,060         1,060 Admin Mod 28 - Add new project

Total 27,432 34,699 60,473 225,519 346,303

* Highlighted denotes recent addition/revision to back-up listing

Current CTIPS Information
SHOPP AC 27,432 34,699 60,473 225,519 348,123

Toll Credits used as Match 0

Total 27,432 34,699 60,473 225,519 348,123



(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

03

Nevada County 89 0.1 0.2/

PPNO: EA:

1C08013L43

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

130-0000-1204

CTIPS ID:

WINDER BAJWA 741-4432PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

SR 89/Union Pacific RR Grade Separation Widening (In Truckee, at the

Union Pacific railroad undercrossing known as "the Mousehole."  Grade

separation and widen roadway.)

Truckee, City ofIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

TCSPSR89

(530)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 10/08/2013

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

10/08/2013

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

11

10

 9

 8

 7

 6

 4

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Other (Explain ==>)

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

12 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 12

 11

  1

 22

 15

 16

     3,401

     3,794

     3,946

     3,946

     3,590

     3,018

     3,020

     1,500

     3,401

     6,891

     8,391

       205

       152

       205

 5

MPOBAGDE

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

11/05/2012

09/02/2011

07/12/2011

01/05/2011

11/24/2009

09/02/2008

11/29/2007

08/31/2006

10/08/2013

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE        498         498

     1,300       1,300

        498       1,300       1,798

• Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction

• Fund Source 1 of 7

• Funding Agency:  Nevada County Transportation Commission

• RIP  -  Regional Improvement Program

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE      2,263       2,263

       164         164

       117         117

      2,427         117       2,544

• Fund Type: Demonstration - TEA21

• Fund Source 2 of 7

• Funding Agency:  Truckee, City of

• Demo  -  Locally Funded State Highway Projects

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE        120         120

        120         120

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 3 of 7

• Funding Agency:  Truckee, City of

• Local Funds  -  Locally Generated Funds

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE        356         356

        356         356

• Fund Type: Trans. & Comm & Sys. Presrv. Pilot Prog

• Fund Source 4 of 7

• Funding Agency:  Truckee, City of

• Federal Disc.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE        164         164

        41          41

     1,074       1,074

        205       1,074       1,279

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 5 of 7

• Funding Agency:  Truckee, City of

• Local Funds  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     4,400       4,400

      4,400       4,400

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 6 of 7

• Funding Agency:  Caltrans

• SHOPP - Mandates  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     1,500       1,500

      1,500       1,500

• Fund Type: 2013 TIGER Grants

• Fund Source 7 of 7

• Funding Agency:  Truckee, City of

• Federal Disc.  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE      3,401           

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW        205                                                                       

CON                                    8,391                                         

TOTAL       3,606                             8,391                                             

      3,401

        205

      8,391

     11,997

05/09/2014 09:03:07 AMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

03

Nevada County 89 0.1 0.2/

PPNO: EA:

1C08013L43

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

130-0000-1204

CTIPS ID:

WINDER BAJWA 741-4432PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

SR 89/Union Pacific RR Grade Separation Widening (In Truckee, at the

Union Pacific railroad undercrossing known as "the Mousehole."  Grade

separation and widen roadway.)

Truckee, City ofIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

TCSPSR89

(530)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

12

11

10

 9

 8

 7

 5

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Other (Explain ==>)

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

13 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 16

 12

 11

  1

 22

 15

 31

     3,401

     3,401

     3,794

     3,946

     3,946

     3,590

     3,018

     3,020

     3,677

     8,391

     6,891

     9,344

       205

       205

       152

       190

 6

MPOGREEN

MPOBAGDE

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

10/08/2013

11/05/2012

09/02/2011

07/12/2011

01/05/2011

11/24/2009

09/02/2008

11/29/2007

05/09/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE        498         498

     3,132       3,132

        498       3,132       3,630

• Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction

• Fund Source 1 of 7

• Funding Agency:  Nevada County Transportation Commission

• RIP  -  Regional Improvement Program

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE      2,392       2,392

       152         152

      2,544       2,544

• Fund Type: Demonstration - TEA21

• Fund Source 2 of 7

• Funding Agency:  Truckee, City of

• Demo  -  Locally Funded State Highway Projects

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE        120         120

        120         120

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 3 of 7

• Funding Agency:  Truckee, City of

• Local Funds  -  Locally Generated Funds

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE        356         356

        356         356

• Fund Type: Trans. & Comm & Sys. Presrv. Pilot Prog

• Fund Source 4 of 7

• Funding Agency:  Truckee, City of

• Federal Disc.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE        311         311

        38          38

       312         312

        349         312         661

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 5 of 7

• Funding Agency:  Truckee, City of

• Local Funds  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     4,400       4,400

      4,400       4,400

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 6 of 7

• Funding Agency:  Caltrans

• SHOPP - Mandates  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     1,500       1,500

      1,500       1,500

• Fund Type: 2013 TIGER Grants

• Fund Source 7 of 7

• Funding Agency:  Truckee, City of

• Federal Disc.  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE      3,677           

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW        190                                                                       

CON                          1,500      7,844                                         

TOTAL       3,867                  1,500       7,844                                             

      3,677

        190

      9,344

     13,211

05/09/2014 09:36:30 AMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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